

February 22, 2018

## The Unstoppable Tiffany Haddish to Host "2018 MTV Movie & TV Awards" on Monday, June 18 at 9:00 P.M. ET/PT

## Watch How Tiffany Broke the News on Instagram

NEW YORK--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- MTV today announced that actress, comedian and New York Times bestselling author Tiffany Haddish will host the "2018 MTV Movie & TV Awards" on Monday, June 18 at 9:00 p.m. ET/PT. The 2018 categories and nominees will be announced at a later date.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180222006624/en/



Tiffany Haddish to host "2018 MTV Movie & TV Awards" (Photo: Elton Anderson Jr.)

Tiffany Haddish is quickly establishing herself as one of the most sought-after actresses and comedic talents in television and film. She exploded onto the scene after her breakout performance in the blockbuster hit "Girls Trip;" recently released a New York Times bestselling book The Last Black Unicorn; and late last year became the first black female stand-up comedian to host "Saturday Night Live." Haddish's viral appearance on "Jimmy Kimmel Live" led her to become the face of Groupon and appear in the company's 2018 Super Bowl commercial.

Haddish is set to star opposite Tracy Morgan in the TBS sitcom "The Last OG" and alongside Kevin Hart in Universal's "Night School," premiering later this year.

Official sponsors of the "2018 MTV Movie & TV Awards" include MTN DEW®, Taco Bell®, Toyota and truth®.

For additional information visit MTVAwards.mtv.com and follow @MTVAwards and @MTV on social media. #MTVAwards

## LINK TO ASSET BELOW:

**Embeddable Video** 

About MTV: MTV is a global youth culture brand inspired by music. For more information, check out mtvpress.com. MTV is a unit of Viacom Inc. (NASDAQ: VIAB, VIA).

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180222006624/en/

For MTV Chris Delhomme chris.delhomme@viacom.com Katie Magnotta katie.magnotta@viacom.com Kelly Andersen

## kelly.andersen@viacom.com

Source: MTV

News Provided by Acquire Media